

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

## Postponement of Shareholders Meeting

Fabriano, 26<sup>th</sup> April 2010 – Shareholders are hereby informed that a quorum for the 1st call shareholders meeting scheduled for 28th April 2010 not being guaranteed, the extraordinary and ordinary meeting will be held on 2nd call on 29th April 2010, at 11 am, at the Company's headquarters in Fabriano, Viale Aristide Merloni no. 47.

Shareholders are hereby informed that a quorum for the  $1^{st}$  and  $2^{nd}$  call of Special Meeting of saving shareholders scheduled for  $27^{th}$  and  $28^{th}$  April 2010 not being guaranteed, the Special Meeting of saving shareholders will be held on  $3^{rd}$  call on  $29^{th}$  April 2010, at 17 pm, at the Company's headquarters in Fabriano, Viale Aristide Merloni no. 47.

Indesit Company is one of the European leading manufacturers and distributors of major domestic appliances (washing machines, dryers, dishwashers, fridges, freezers, cookers, hoods, ovens and hobs). It is the undisputed leader in major markets such as Italy, the UK and Russia. Founded in 1975 and listed on the Milan stock exchange since 1987, the Group posted sales of £2.6 billion in 2009. Indesit Company has 16 production facilities (in Italy, Poland, the UK, Russia and Turkey) and 16,000 employees. The Group's main brands are Indesit, Hotpoint-Ariston and Scholtès.

Press Office:

Federico Ziller,tel. +39 0732 662432: mob. 335 7555508, e-mail:federico.ziller@indesit.com

Investor Relations:

Elisabetta Vilizzi, tel. +39 02 300831, e-mail: investor.relations@indesit.com